The pro forma basic and diluted loss per share for the six months ended June 30, 2011
and for the year-ended December 31, 2010 is based on common shares issuable upon
the completion of the Acquisition and the private placement as follows:

Issuance of common shares to Big Sky   27,000,000
Issuance of common shares to the lenders of Big Sky   1,350,000
Fox private placement issuance including finder's shares   25,999,998
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   54,349,998

Pro forma net loss for the six months ended June 30, 2011  $   1,558,276
Pro forma basic and diluted loss per share  $   0.03

Pro forma net loss for the six months ended December 31, 2010  $   973,133
Pro forma basic and diluted loss per share  $   0.02

FOX RESOURCES LTD.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT JUNE 30, 2011

(UNAUDITED)

8

5. PRO FORMA SHARE CAPITAL

The issued common shares of Fox at the completion of the proposed transaction are expected to be:

 Number of
shares

 Share
capital

 Reserve -
equity settled
employment

benefit
 Reserve -
warrants

 Reserve -
finder's Unit

Warrants
 Reserve -
Exchange  Deficit  Total

Balance, Big Sky -   $   221,071 $   -   $   -   $   -   $   5,187 $  (1,067,613) (841,355)$
prior to reverse acquisition

Balance, Fox, prior to reverse
acquisition 6,326,667   1,326,955   51,871   206,964   34,566   -   (543,797)   1,076,559

-
Reversal on Reverse-Takeover -   (1,326,955)   (51,871)   (206,964)   (34,566)   -   1,620,356   -
  Shares of Fox issued in
exchange for shares of Big Sky 27,000,000 -   -   -   -   -   -   -
  Shares of Fox issued to the
lenders of Big Sky 1,350,000 472,500 -   -   -   -   (472,500)   -
Interest on Big Sky's loan   -   -   -   -   -   -   (82,829)   (82,829)
  Private placement 25,714,285 6,061,559 -   2,938,441 -   -   -   9,000,000
Shares issued for finder's fees   285,713 (32,649)   -   -   32,649   -   -   -
Finder's fees -   (412,420)   -   -   -   (200,000)   (612,420)
Finder's warrant units issued to
agents -   (693,436)   -   -   693,436   -   -   -

60,676,665 5,616,624$ -$   2,938,441$ 726,085$   5,187$   (746,383)$   8,539,955$

4709922.7

CERTIFICATE OF THE COMPANY

The foregoing document constitutes full true and plain disclosure of all material facts relating to the securities of
Fox Resources Ltd., assuming completion of the Acquisition.

DATED:  November 9, 2011.

“Mark T. Brown”  “Winnie Wong”
Mark T. Brown
President & Chief Executive Officer

Winnie Wong
Chief Financial Officer

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

“Alastair Sinclair”  “Jim Elliott”
Alastair Sinclair
Director

Jim Elliott
Director

4709922.7

CERTIFICATE OF THE TARGET

The foregoing document as it relates to Big Sky Operating LLC constitutes full true and plain disclosure of all